
OFFICE OF THE GENERAL MANAGER,  
E.H.T. (O&M) CIRCLE, BURLA, P.O.-BURLA-768017,  

DIST.-SAMBALPUR (ODISHA) PHONE / FAX- (0663) 2430160 
TENDER CALL NOTICE No.10/ (13-14) 

 
Sealed Tenders in prescribed Proforma in duplicates invited from eligible HT Contractor /Civil 
contractors having valid VAT Regd., VAT clearance certificate, IT/ PAN card, Service Tax Regd. No.  
& valid contractor license issued by Govt. of Odisha/Railway/Military as per rule for executing the 
work “AMC for uprooting & cleaning of grasses from different Grid Sub-Stations” as mentioned in 
different groups. 

Sl. 
No Group Name of the work to be executed 

 
Estimated 
amount in 

Rs.  

Cost of tender 
specification 

Class of 
Contractor 

1 A 

Annual Maintenance contract for 
uprooting & cleaning of grasses, 
wild shrubs including cutting of 

bushes, trees and unwanted plants 
inside 06 Nos. of Grid S/S under  
E.H.T.  (O&M) Division, Burla  

 
 
 

10,73,704/- 
Rs. 6000.00 + 
VAT @ 5% =  

Rs. 6300/- 

HT 
Contractor/  
 ‘C’ & ‘B’ 
class Civil 
Contractor 

2 B 

Annual Maintenance contract for 
uprooting & cleaning of grasses, 
wild shrubs including cutting of 

bushes, trees and unwanted plants 
inside 06 Nos. of Grid S/S under 

E.H.T.  (O&M) Division, Rourkela 

 
 
 

16,41,589/- 
Rs. 6000.00 + 
VAT @ 5% =  

Rs. 6300/- 

HT 
Contractor/  
 ‘C’ & ‘B’ 
class Civil 
Contractor 

3 C 

Annual Maintenance contract for 
uprooting & cleaning of grasses, 
wild shrubs including cutting of 

bushes, trees and unwanted plants 
inside 06 Nos. of Grid  S/S under 

E.H.T.  (O&M) Division, Bolangir  

 
 
 

7,79,219/- 
Rs. 4000.00 + 
VAT @ 5% =  

Rs. 4200/- 

HT 
Contractor/  
 ‘D’ & ‘C’ 
class Civil 
Contractor 

 
The tender specification (Group wise) can be obtained from the office of the undersigned on written 
request and on payment of requisite dues (Non-refundable) towards cost of Tender documents by 
Cash/Pay order/ Bank draft in favour of E.H.T (O&M) Circle, Burla payable at Burla as mentioned 
against each group separately during office hour from 10.30 AM to 05.00 PM from Dt. 05.08.13 to 
20.08.13. The tender shall be received up to 01.30 PM on Dt. 21.08.2013 and opened at 04.00 PM on 
the same date in the office of undersigned. Additional amount of Rs. 100/- (Rupees one hundred) only 
may be paid for postal delivery of Tender document. The Undersigned shall not be held responsible 
for any postal delay. Tender shall have to submit separately for each group otherwise the tender shall 
be rejected. The Tender bids (Group wise) must be submitted with 1% of estimated value as EMD in 
shape of Cash/ Demand Draft drawn in favour of EHT (O&M) Circle, Burla, payable at Burla. If the 
last date of receipt/ opening of Tender fall on a Holiday, then the tender paper will be receipt/ opened 
in the next working day. Incomplete Tender & Tender without EMD shall be rejected. The 
undersigned reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reason 
thereof. 
 
 
 
 
                                                                                    D.G.M. E.H.T (O&M) CIRCLE, BURLA. 



 
 
 
 
 


